
Top Five Trap A 19 Weekly Report for Week 1 
May 1st, 2019 

Pairings: 1 vs 2  3 vs 4  5 vs 6 
 

Team 1: HDI 
 

Score: 99.0 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
*Tom Averbeck  19   19.0 19.00 2.8 1 0  19 
  Scott Bugge  17   17.0 17.00 4.2 1 0  17 
  Tom Hildebrandt  22   22.0 22.00 0.7 1 0  22 
  Al Housewright  18   18.0 18.00 3.5 1 0  18 
  Gene Housewright  19   19.0 19.00 2.8 1 0  19 
  Cole Howitz  21   21.0 21.00 1.4 1 0  21 
  Joe Langevan  7   7.0 7.00 11.2 1 0  7 
  Tom Schiro  17   17.0 17.00 4.2 1 0  17 
  Dan Stone  17   17.0 17.00 4.2 1 0  17 
  John Walczak  18   18.0 18.00 3.5 1 0  18 
 
 

Team 2: Mallards 
 

Score: 104.0 Points: 2 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
*Lynn Corniea  24   24.0 24.00 3.5 1 0  24 
  Nick Corniea  17   17.0 17.00 4.2 1 0  17 
  Dennis Gertgen  21   21.0 21.00 1.4 1 0  21 
  Dan LeBeda  19   19.0 19.00 2.8 1 0  19 
  Mike Medud  21   21.0 21.00 1.4 1 0  21 
  Stuart N  19   19.0 19.00 2.8 1 0  19 
  Steve Steve  11   11.0 11.00 8.4 1 0  11 
 



Top Five Trap A 19 Weekly Report for Week 1 
May 1st, 2019 

Pairings: 1 vs 2  3 vs 4  5 vs 6 
 

Team 3: Dunham 
 

Score: 100.0 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Dave Brady  21   21.0 21.00 1.4 1 0  21 
  Brian Burke  18   18.0 18.00 3.5 1 0  18 
  Alyse Finley  11   11.0 11.00 8.4 1 0  11 
  Jason Kong  22   22.0 22.00 0.7 1 0  22 
  Paul Manthei  16   16.0 16.00 4.9 1 0  16 
  Wes Schlicting  21   21.0 21.00 1.4 1 0  21 
  Lucas Sook  17   17.0 17.00 4.2 1 0  17 
  Zach Whitney  14   14.0 14.00 6.3 1 0  14 
*Wade Williams  18   18.0 18.00 3.5 1 0  18 
 
 

Team 4: Smokin Guns 
 

Score: 112.0 Points: 2 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Ben Hondl  20   20.0 20.00 2.1 1 0  20 
  Daniel Lodermeier  1   1.0 1.00 15.4 1 0  1 
  Doug Lodermeier Jr  20   20.0 20.00 2.1 1 0  20 
  Doug Lodermeier Sr  17   17.0 17.00 4.2 1 0  17 
*Derek Lodermier  23   23.0 23.00 4.2 1 0  23 
  Joe Montei  23   23.0 23.00 4.2 1 0  23 
  Paul Montei  21   21.0 21.00 1.4 1 0  21 
  Patrick Seiple  21   21.0 21.00 1.4 1 0  21 
  Carl Swansen  20   20.0 20.00 2.1 1 0  20 
  Dan Wetterlund  24   24.0 24.00 2.1 1 0  24 
 



Top Five Trap A 19 Weekly Report for Week 1 
May 1st, 2019 

Pairings: 1 vs 2  3 vs 4  5 vs 6 
 

Team 5: Deadwood 
 

Score: 99.0 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  James Dahlstrom  20   20.0 20.00 2.1 1 0  20 
  Steve Dahlstrom  23   23.0 23.00 2.1 1 0  23 
  Derrill Lambert  17   17.0 17.00 4.2 1 0  17 
*Joe Lambert  17   17.0 17.00 4.2 1 0  17 
  Cheryl Phillippi  16   16.0 16.00 4.9 1 0  16 
  Tim Schott  17   17.0 17.00 4.2 1 0  17 
  Craig Thiele  22   22.0 22.00 0.7 1 0  22 
 
 

Team 6: Barrel Busters 
 

Score: 108.0 Points: 2 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Bob DeBlieck  22   22.0 22.00 0.7 1 0  22 
  Bruce DeBlieck  16   16.0 16.00 4.9 1 0  16 
  Oliver DeBlieck  24   24.0 24.00 4.9 1 0  24 
  Gabriel Grasse  23   23.0 23.00 4.9 1 0  23 
  Gene Pagel  20   20.0 20.00 2.1 1 0  20 
*Hal Shore  19   19.0 19.00 2.8 1 0  19 
 
 
Super Shooters: None 
 
 
Top Five Trap A 19 Team Standings through week 1 
 
Team 6 Barrel Busters 2.0 
Team 4 Smokin Guns 2.0 
Team 2 Mallards 2.0 
Team 5 Deadwood 0.0 
Team 3 Dunham 0.0 
Team 1 HDI 0.0 
 



Top Five Trap A 19 Total Target Leaders 
Through Week 1 

 
Shooter Total      Avg   Rounds Straights Team 
 
Dan Wetterlund 24 24.00 1 0 Smokin Guns 
Oliver DeBlieck 24 24.00 1 0 Barrel Busters 
Lynn Corniea 24 24.00 1 0 Mallards 
Steve Dahlstrom 23 23.00 1 0 Deadwood 
Joe Montei 23 23.00 1 0 Smokin Guns 
Derek Lodermier 23 23.00 1 0 Smokin Guns 
Gabriel Grasse 23 23.00 1 0 Barrel Busters 
Bob DeBlieck 22 22.00 1 0 Barrel Busters 
Tom Hildebrandt 22 22.00 1 0 HDI 
Craig Thiele 22 22.00 1 0 Deadwood 
Jason Kong 22 22.00 1 0 Dunham 
Dennis Gertgen 21 21.00 1 0 Mallards 
Cole Howitz 21 21.00 1 0 HDI 
Mike Medud 21 21.00 1 0 Mallards 
Dave Brady 21 21.00 1 0 Dunham 
Paul Montei 21 21.00 1 0 Smokin Guns 
Patrick Seiple 21 21.00 1 0 Smokin Guns 
Wes Schlicting 21 21.00 1 0 Dunham 
Gene Pagel 20 20.00 1 0 Barrel Busters 
Carl Swansen 20 20.00 1 0 Smokin Guns 
Doug Lodermeier Jr 20 20.00 1 0 Smokin Guns 
James Dahlstrom 20 20.00 1 0 Deadwood 
Ben Hondl 20 20.00 1 0 Smokin Guns 
Dan LeBeda 19 19.00 1 0 Mallards 
Hal Shore 19 19.00 1 0 Barrel Busters 
Tom Averbeck 19 19.00 1 0 HDI 
Gene Housewright 19 19.00 1 0 HDI 
Stuart N 19 19.00 1 0 Mallards 
Brian Burke 18 18.00 1 0 Dunham 
John Walczak 18 18.00 1 0 HDI 
Wade Williams 18 18.00 1 0 Dunham 
Al Housewright 18 18.00 1 0 HDI 
Doug Lodermeier Sr 17 17.00 1 0 Smokin Guns 
Derrill Lambert 17 17.00 1 0 Deadwood 
Tim Schott 17 17.00 1 0 Deadwood 
Lucas Sook 17 17.00 1 0 Dunham 
Nick Corniea 17 17.00 1 0 Mallards 
Joe Lambert 17 17.00 1 0 Deadwood 



Tom Schiro 17 17.00 1 0 HDI 
Scott Bugge 17 17.00 1 0 HDI 
Dan Stone 17 17.00 1 0 HDI 
Bruce DeBlieck 16 16.00 1 0 Barrel Busters 
Paul Manthei 16 16.00 1 0 Dunham 
Cheryl Phillippi 16 16.00 1 0 Deadwood 
Zach Whitney 14 14.00 1 0 Dunham 
Steve Steve 11 11.00 1 0 Mallards 
Alyse Finley 11 11.00 1 0 Dunham 
Joe Langevan 7 7.00 1 0 HDI 
Daniel Lodermeier 1 1.00 1 0 Smokin Guns 
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